



CHRISTMAS RANGE

Ingredients List

(Allergens in Bold)

Christmas Collection

Christmas Pudding - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cocoa Powder, Vine Fruits (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Cider & Rum (Alcohol), Cream (**Milk**)

Eggnog - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Brandy (Alcohol), Cream (**Milk**), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cinnamon, Cloves, Vanilla, Nutmeg

Mulled Wine - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Cloves, Cinnamon, Allspice, Citrus Fruits, Red Wine (Contains **Sulphites**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**)

Candy Cane - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Peppermint Oil, Candy Canes

Apple Pie - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Apple Sourz (Alcohol), Pectin NH (amidated pectin E440ii), Flour (**Wheat**), Five Spice, Sea Salt

Chocolate Orange - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Oranges, Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Chai Tea Latte - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Chai Tea (Cinnamon Bark, Ginger Root, Licorice Root, Sweet Fennel Seed, Cardamom, Vanilla), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Champagne - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Dark Chocolate (**Soya**), Champagne Paste (Alcohol), Popping Candy (**Milk**, Carbon Dioxide (E290))

Hazelnut Praline - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Butter (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Hazelnuts (**Nuts**)

Mince Pie - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Vine Fruits (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Apple, Candied Mixed Citrus Peel, Mixed Spices

Mont Blanc - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Blackcurrants, Chestnuts (**Nuts**), Pectin NH (amidated pectin E440ii)

Walnut Whip - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Caramelised Walnuts (Nuts), Vegan Gelling Agent (Carrageenan, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Citrate, Potassium Chloride), Cornflour

Christmas Characters - Regular

Christmas Pudding - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cocoa Powder, Vine Fruits (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Cider & Rum (Alcohol), Cream (**Milk**)

Eggnog - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Brandy (Alcohol), Cream (**Milk**), White Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**), Cinnamon, Cloves, Vanilla, Nutmeg

Berry Blast - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cherries, Blueberries, Raspberries, Cream (**Milk**), Ruby Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Salted Caramel - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Sea Salt, Milk Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Chocolate Orange - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Oranges, Orange Chocolate (**Milk & Soya**)

Mulled Wine - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Egg White (**Eggs**), Cream (**Milk**), Cloves, Cinnamon, Allspice, Citrus Fruits, Red Wine (Contains **Sulphites**), Dark Chocolate (Soya)

Christmas Characters - Vegan

Christmas Pudding - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Vine Fruits (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Cider (Alcohol), Rum (Alcohol), Cocoa Powder

Eggnog - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Brandy (Alcohol), White Chocolate, Cinnamon, Cloves, Vanilla, Nutmeg

Berry Blast - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Cherries, Blueberries, Raspberries, Pink Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour)

Salted Caramel - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Vanilla, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Milk Chocolate (Gluten Free **Oat** Flour), Vegan Butter (**Nuts**), Sea Salt



CHRISTMAS RANGE Ingredients List

(Allergens in Bold)

Chocolate Orange - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Oranges, White Chocolate, Orange Cocoa Butter

Mulled Wine - Sugar, Ground Almonds (**Nuts**), Chickpea Extract, Creamy Oat (**Oats**), Cloves, Cinnamon, Allspice, Citrus Fruits, Red Wine (Contains **Sulphites**), Dark Chocolate

Food Colouring - we use natural and naturally derived food colourings wherever possible, however your macarons may contain up to 4 of the following: E129, E124, E104, E122, E110, E133, E155, E153, E102. (Warning: E102, E104, E110, E122, E124, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention of children).

ALL Produced in an environment that handles nuts, milk, eggs, soy, oat and wheat products.